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Licensee: CLUBHOUSE VIRTUAL GOLF LTD., THE 

Location: Camrose 

Address: 5025 51 Street 

Date Issued: March 05, 2021  

Hearing Date: January 29, 2021  

Incident Date(s): January 05, 2021 

Infraction: Gaming, Liquor and Cannabis Act Section 91(1)(c) 

 a licensee has failed with respect to licensed premises or a 
licensed facility to comply with the Safety Codes Act, orders 
under the Public Health Act or any municipal bylaw;  

 

Ruling: subsequent to a hearing, the panel upheld a finding of a violation of Section 91(1)(c) GLCA 
and replaced the suspension with a $1,500 fine. 

Administrative Sanction: SUSPENSION AND FINE - $1,500 fine and suspension 

Outcome: Suspension Served and Fine Paid 

   
 

 

 


